property taxes required shall be raised by a tax on the taxable property in said District to be levied and 

collected as required by law. 

PROPOSITION NO. 2 

EXPENDITURE FROM VEHICLE PURCHASE RESERVE FUND 

Shall the Board of Education of the Depew Union Free School District (“District”) be authorized to expend 

One hundred forty six thousand eight hundred and forty four ($146,844) from the District’s Vehicle and 

Equipment Reserve Fund, 2016 to fund the purchase price of one (1) 48 passenger bus to be used in the 

transportation program of the District? 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in accordance with Executive Order 202.26 every qualified voter in the